Conformité aux normes
OACI : Annexe 14, Volume 1 (version actuelle)
FAA : Circulaire AC 150/5345-46 (édition actuelle) de la série
L-852(L) et Engineering Brief n° 67 de la FAA Certifié ETL.
T/C : Transports Canada TP 312, § 5.3.16, 5.3.18 et 5.3.19
CEI : 61827
OTAN : STANAG 3316
STAC : PRO/STAC/SE/VIS

Feu de barre d’arrêt De 11 à 14 W*
Note: * Selon le type, le faisceau lumineux et la couleur.
Ordering Code
Application
SB = Stop bar (ICAO)
TC = Taxiway centerline
Prism
S = Standard prism
R = Sapphire prism (reinforced)
Diameter
1  = 8”
2 = 12”
Type
B = Bidirectional
U = Unidirectional
Light Distribution
C = Curved (bidirectional)
L = Curved Left
R = Curved Right
W = Wide
N = Narrow
D = Extra Wide (L-852D(L))
Options
0 = No options
Color – B Side
R = Red
Y = Yellow
B = Blue
F  = F-green (Standard green for ICAO & FAA)
G = G-green (MOS & ICAO)1
Color – A side
R = Red
Y = Yellow
B = Blue
F = F-green (Standard green for ICAO & FAA)
G = G-green (MOS & ICAO)1
N = None
Power & Monitoring
M = 6.6 A, with monitoring
P = IQ Disabled (IQ0)2
Q = IQ Enabled (IQ1)2
Standards
G = Global
I  = ICAO only
Cord Set Style
A = FAA Style 6 (2-pin) plug
Cable and Connector
2 = 1 plug (2-pin)
3 = 2 plugs (2-pin)
Version
1 = First edition (only 12")
2 = Second edition (only 8”)
SI XX X X X X X X X X X      0     A  X
fittings are pre-configured for the specific position at delivery.
12″ bases.
Fixture Supports: Compatible with both shallow 8″ and 12″ and deep
The IQ-functionality allows control and monitoring of the SafeLED IQ. IQ1
RELIANCE
DS-0209-v2.0 2
Notes
• Fixture compatible with both shallow 8” and 12”  and deep 12” bases, check
base compatibility matrix.
1  Used in SafeLED TC-I Gen1 (4-window version).
2 The IQ-functionality allows control and monitoring of the RELIANCE IQ.
IQ1 fittings are pre-configured for the specific position at delivery.  This